HSLG
INSTALLATION GUIDE
Aug. 2003, Rev. 11
UL325 COMPLIANCE REQUIRES THE USE OF CONTACT EDGES
OR PHOTOELECTRIC CONTROLS ON ALL AUTOMATIC OR
REMOTELY-CONTROLLED GATE OPERATORS.
OPERATOR SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC.
CASNOVIA, MI 49318 • U.S.A.

C. Make sure the close limit switch isn’t activated. If it is, the
operator will think the gate is already closed.
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
Use the part numbers listed on the following pages. Contact your local OSCO dealer or distributor to order parts.
1. Supply the model number and serial number of your operator.
2. Specify the quantity of pieces needed and order by part number and name of part.
3. State whether to ship by freight, truck, parcel post, UPS or air express.
4. State whether transportation charges are to be prepaid or collect.
5. Specify name and address of person or company to whom parts are to be shipped.
6. Specify name and address of person or company to whom invoice is to be sent.
HSLG OPERATOR INSTALLATION GUIDE
- 25 -
MODEL HSLG MECHANICAL PARTS EXPLODED VIEW
HSLG OPERATOR INSTALLATION GUIDE
- 26 -
MODEL HSLG MECHANICAL PARTS LIST
REF
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
2110-240 Intermediate Shaft Assembly
10 2100-765 Pulley Shaft
14 2200-213 Sprocket, 41 B 9,  5/8" Bore
  9 2200-309 Double Pulley, 7"
11 2200-233 Set Collar Set, 5/8"
92 2200-215 Precision Bearing, 5/8"
72 2200-333 Key, 3/16" x 1 1/2"
71 2100-1750 Key, 3/16” x 1 1/4”
12 2100-547 Brake Disc
2110-274 Clutch Shaft Assembly
30 2100-1008 Clutch Shaft
28 2200-294 Sprocket, 41 A 36, 1" Bore
31 2100-669 Clutch Hub (Pinned)
78 2100-1007 Clutch Hub (Keyed)
79 2100-564 Clutch Facing
32 2200-306 Clutch Spring
33 2400-061 Hex Nut, 5/8"-18
89 2400-062 Jam Nut, 5/8"-18
81 2400-187 Thrust Washer, 1" x 1/8"
2400-088 Roll Pin, 3/16" x 1 3/8"
27 2200-292 Sprocket, 41 B12, 5/8" Bore
2200-215 Precision Bearing, 5/8"
11 2200-233 Set Collar, 5/8"
70 2400-238 Key, 3/16" x 1 1/4"
82 2400-273 Key, 3/16” x 1/4”
2110-236 Output Shaft Assembly
15 2100-917 Output Shaft, 1"
20 2220-022 Sprocket, 41 A 24 with Bearing
93 2200-119 Bearing only for 41 A 24 Sprocket
21 2110-131 Shifter Block with Pins
25 2200-274 Pillow Block Bearing, 1"
97 2100-1737 Pillow Block Retaining Plate
37 2200-014 Set Collar, 1" x 3/8" LTB
26 2200-091 Set Collar, 1" x 5/8" LTB
73 2400-201 Key, 1/4” x 1 1/2”
16 2200-267 Sprocket, 40 B 18, 1" Bore
2400-026 Spring Pin, 3/16" x 1"
(Predrilled for Pillow Block)
18 2110-700 Idler Assembly
6 2520-114 Rotary Limit Box Assembly
2500-764 Limit Switch
2100-057 Standard Limit Shaft
2200-030 Limit Nut
2100-261 Detent Plate
2110-162 Limit Box Enclosure with Cover
2100-756 Limit Box Cover only
2200-029 Flange Bearing, 1/2" ID
2200-193 E-Ring, 1/2”
2400-203 Spring Washer, 1/2”
7 2200-008 Limit Drive Sprocket, 48-B-10, 1/2” Bore
For Drives up to 30 feet wide:
2200-008 Limit Box Sprocket, 48-B-10, 1/2” Bore
2200-654 #48 Chain, per foot, 27 Links required
For Drives from 31 to 45 feet wide:
2200-041 Limit Box Sprocket, 48-B-15, 1/2” Bore